

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: PC-18-22

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by the West Yorkshire Combined Authority on 7 March 2022. Your request has been handled by the Policing & Crime Team. You requested the following information:

- 1. As of 01.03.22 how many of your force's officers (not PCSOs) were suspended on full pay? Please provide me with a breakdown showing the number of officers suspended in each rank of your force as of 01.01.22. As at 1st March 2022 there are 27 police officers and police staff members suspended. Please see comments below
- 2. Please also provide me with a list showing the date (month/year) that each officer suspended as of 01.03.22 was first suspended from duty on full pay?
- 3. Please provide the salary/pay band of each officer.
- 4. Please provide details of each investigation (eg.category: Fraud, gross misconduct etc)

No Information Held



